management’s previous estimate.  Accordingly, the decommissioning estimate per AER was used.

The adjustment resulting from the correction in accounting for the decommissioning liability is
calculated to be an increase of the decommissioning liability of $221,634, an increase in property and
equipment of $196,586, an increase in accretion expense of $4,922 and depletion expense of $20,126
in 2013. No adjustment is required to 2012 comparative figures.

The financial statements for the years ended August 31, 2013 and 2012 have been restated to correct
for this error. The impact of the restatement and the change in accounting policy described above has
been summarized on the following page.

KR INVESTMENT LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2014 AND 2013

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Page 28

14. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY AND RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES
(continued)

Decommissioning Liability Revaluation (continued)

 Previously
Reported

Adjustment for
change in

accounting
policy

Adjustment for
restatement

Restated

Year ended August 31, 2013
Statement of Loss and

Comprehensive Loss

Accretion expense $   304 $   - $   4,922 $   5,226
Depletion expense   52,399 2,603   20,126 75,128
Loss and comprehensive Loss   600,446 2,603   25,048   628,097
Loss per common shares, basic

and diluted $   (0.04)  $   (0.01) $   (0.05)

As at August 31, 2012
Statement of Financial Position
Deficit $   (194,568) $   - $   - $  (194,568)
As at August 31, 2013
Statement of Financial Position
Property and equipment $  1,358,817  $   (2,603) $   196,586 $  1,522,800
Decommissioning liability   68,104 -   221,634   289,738
Deficit $  (795,014)   $   (2,603)  $   (25,048) $  (822,665)